

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	41100	Version: 1	Name:	3924 PLE MATC - Metro Sidewalk, Bus Pad and Bus Shelter; 1702 Wright St.	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/7/2015		In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	2/2/2016		Final action:	2/2/2016	
Enactment date:	2/5/2016		Enactment #:	RES-16-00098	
Title:	Authorizing the execution of a Release of a Permanent Easement for Public Sidewalk and Bus Pad Purposes at Madison Area Technical College, located at 1702 Wright Street.				
Sponsors:	Larry Palm				
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3924 Exhibit A.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/2/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/20/2016	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	
1/11/2016	1	PLAN COMMISSION	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
1/5/2016	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Refer	
1/5/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
12/7/2015	1	Economic Development Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

No fiscal impact.

Title

Authorizing the execution of a Release of a Permanent Easement for Public Sidewalk and Bus Pad Purposes at Madison Area Technical College, located at 1702 Wright Street.

Body

WHEREAS, the City of Madison was party to an agreement with Madison Area Technical College ("MATC") dating back to 1996 for the installation of a public sidewalk and bus pad at 1702 Wright Street; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said agreement, Dane County and Madison Area Technical College granted a Permanent Easement for Public Sidewalk and Bus Pad Purposes (the "Easement") to the City of Madison as recorded on May 27, 1998, as Document No. 2974219 in the Dane County Register of Deeds Office, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, said public sidewalk and bus pad facilities were subsequently installed within the existing right-ofway of Wright Street and therefore eliminating the need for said Easement; and

WHEREAS, Madison Metro recently reviewed said Easement and recognized that said Easement should be released; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineering and Traffic Engineering Divisions, and Madison Metro have reviewed and approve of the release of said Easement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Release of a Permanent Easement for Public Sidewalk and Bus Pad Purposes, recorded on May 27, 1998, as Document No. 2974219 in the Dane County Register of Deeds Office, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin; as described as follows:

Legal Description of Easement Area to be Released

A part of the Southwest ¹/₄ of the Southeast ¹/₄ of Section 29, Town 8 North, Range 10 East, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the point of intersection of the North line of the 80.00 foot right-of-way of Anderson Street with the West line of the 100.00 foot right-of-way of Wright Street; thence N01°54'57"E, along the West right-of-way line of Wright Street, 310 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing N01°54'57"E, along said West right-of-way line, 350.00 feet; thence N88°05'03"W, perpendicular to said West right-of-way line, 10.00 feet; thence S01°54'57"W, parallel with and 10.00 feet West of, measured at right angle to the said West right-of-way line, 350.00 feet; thence S88°05'03"E, 10.00 feet to the point of beginning. Said easement contains 3,500 square feet.

Easement Area depicted on attached Exhibit A.